

## Milrose Consultants announces partnership with McCormick Compliance Consulting

February 10, 2022

Milrose Consultants is pleased to announce its acquisition of McCormick Compliance Consulting, an industry-leading construction consulting and municipal permitting firm based in Los Angeles and Chicago.

Founded by Casey McCormick in 2016, McCormick Compliance Consulting has earned a stellar reputation in the commercial real estate industry, working exclusively on several marquee buildings in Los Angeles and Chicago. Specializing in mega-development, new-build projects, McCormick has facilitated more than \$7 billion of high-end commercial construction.

The partnership with McCormick further expands Milrose's nationwide footprint and provides deeper capabilities in both Illinois and Southern California. The investment is yet another by Milrose to better serve its clients by enhancing its portfolio of services. Previously announced partnerships with Southfield Capital, Permit Advisors, Integrated Group, S.I.S., and HLZAE have also increased Milrose's capabilities and scale, strengthening its commitment to be the premier national provider of construction and real estate consulting services.

Dominic Maurillo, CEO of Milrose Consultants, commented, "We're thrilled to welcome McCormick Compliance Consulting into the Milrose family. This acquisition is a game-changing investment for Milrose, as it dramatically accelerates the opportunity to service our national clients in large new markets including Chicago and partner with a firm with incredible talent, experience, and operational excellence. We are certain this combination will pay immediate dividends for our clients and offer our employees continued opportunity to grow with our firm."

CEO of McCormick, Casey McCormick, said, "I'm very excited to join forces with Milrose. Our goal from inception was to be the biggest and best at what we do, and this partnership fulfills that vision. The combined expertise and reach of our firms is unparalleled in the industry."

Link to original press release: https://www.newswire.com/news/milrose-consultants-announces-partnership-with-mccormickcompliance-21627514

